

12 May 2021

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpkt.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/03864

Thank you for your request concerning Apprenticeships.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

1. What is the annual Apprenticeship Levy?

The annual Apprenticeship Levy for financial year 2019/2020 was £613,759

2. How much Levy do you currently use?

We have used £225,369 since March 2020

3. How many Apprentices do you currently have?

75

4. What training providers do you use?

We use the following providers

- Unique
- Ixon
- Dynamic
- Steadfast
- University of Hertfordshire
- University of Bedfordshire
- ATP
- Acacia
- ARU
- Lighthouse Group
- Cube Learning

5. What Apprenticeship standards do you use?

NMC for Nursing



6. How many IT Apprentices do you have?

Zero

7. Who is the best contact for Apprentices?

All our management contact details can be obtained through [Binley's Database of NHS Management](#)¹.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

**Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer**

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).



¹ Section 21 – Information is accessible through other means